Triple Sideshifter T253B-3 (22.02.2026)

with 3 fork carriages - 2 hydraulic functions?)

Technical Data

Model Cap. per fork pair LCD

kg
3T253B-L-3 900
3T253B-Q-3 900
3T253B-L/Q-3 900
6T253B-L-3 1.500
6T253B-Q-3 1.500
6T253B-L/Q-3 1.500

L = Pallet handling lengthwise / Q = Pallet handling crosswise. / L / Q = Pallet handling lengthwise and crosswise.

Wi W2 A B1 B2 C E F S
mm SO ISO mm mm  mm mm mm mm mm

600 2 3 85 2.100 2.160 35 720 720-1.000 +100

600 2 3 85 2.700 2.940 35 980 980-1.260 +100

600 2 3 85 2.950 2400 35 800 800-1.390 =100

600 3 4 118 2.260 2.320 41 720 800-1.050 *+160

600 3 4 118 2.460 2.940 41 980 980-1.230 +160

\%

mm mm

148

158

158

162

162

CofG CofG, Weight

Z

73

77

76

74

77

600 3 4 118 2.460 2.320 41 720 800-1.200 +160 162 75

1) Alternatively available with solenoid valve for individual adjustment of the fork carriages.

Forks see model T180.

Please observe necessary fork shank under-clearance.
Higher capacities and other construction widths available upon request.
Load Backrest see model T179.

Y
mm

250

234

234

307

330

333

kg
375

524

537

595

645

620

Price

AR

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request



[5 KAUP| Triple Sideshifter T253B-3

Specification:
The Triple Sideshifter T253B-3 is a part

of the KAUP Multiple Sideshifter product range. This attachment extends
the operation of every forklift truck as the Triple Sideshifter can

simultaneously pick up three transport units next to each other.

Qualities:

* Very good residual capacity
* Good visibility conditions

* SMOOTHROLL- bottom hooks with compact rollers and SOFTSTOP-end of stroke slow down
serially

* Optional: single or pairwise control of fork pairs



	Triple Sideshifter T253B-3 (22.02.2026)
	Technical Data

	Triple Sideshifter T253B-3
	Specification:
	Qualities:


