



with 3 fork carriages - 2 hydraulic functions¹⁾

Technical Data

Model	Cap. per fork pair kg	LCD mm	W1 ISO	W2 ISO	A mm	B1 mm	B2 mm	C mm	E mm	F mm	S mm	V mm	CofG Z mm	CofG _v Y mm	Weight kg	Price 人民币
3T253B-L-3	900	600	2	3	85	2.100	2.160	35	720	720-1.000	±100	148	73	250	375	On request
3T253B-Q-3	900	600	2	3	85	2.700	2.940	35	980	980-1.260	±100	158	77	234	524	On request
3T253B-L/Q-3	900	600	2	3	85	2.950	2.400	35	800	800-1.390	±100	158	76	234	537	On request
6T253B-L-3	1.500	600	3	4	118	2.260	2.320	41	720	800-1.050	±160	162	74	307	595	On request
6T253B-Q-3	1.500	600	3	4	118	2.460	2.940	41	980	980-1.230	±160	162	77	330	645	On request
6T253B-L/Q-3	1.500	600	3	4	118	2.460	2.320	41	720	800-1.200	±160	162	75	333	620	On request

L = Pallet handling lengthwise / Q = Pallet handling crosswise. / L / Q = Pallet handling lengthwise and crosswise.

1) Alternatively available with solenoid valve for individual adjustment of the fork carriages.

Forks see model T180.

Please observe necessary fork shank under-clearance.

Higher capacities and other construction widths available upon request.

Load Backrest see model T179.



Specification:

The Triple Sideshifter T253B-3 is a part of the KAUP Multiple Sideshifter product range. This attachment extends the operation of every forklift truck as the Triple Sideshifter can simultaneously pick up three transport units next to each other.

Qualities:

- Very good residual capacity
- Good visibility conditions
- SMOOTHROLL- bottom hooks with compact rollers and SOFTSTOP-end of stroke slow down serially
- Optional: single or pairwise control of fork pairs